
WELLINGTON COLLEGE CHAPEL SERVICES 

Michaelmas Term 2024 

Chaplain: Rev A Stark-Ordish Director of Chapel Music: Mr J W Thompson Student Organists: S Ou, A Shang & E Yu Head Choristers: F Hardwick & F Goff 

 

 

Wednesday 4th & Thursday 5th September 

START OF TERM SERVICES (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  70, 115 

 

Sunday 8th September  

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM) 

Chapel Choir 

 

HYMNS:  126, 7, 99 

CANTICLES: Stanford in C 

ANTHEM:  Blessed be the God and Father Wesley 

VOLUNTARY: Paean Moore 

 

 

Wednesday 11th & Thursday 12th September 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  4, 134 

 

Sunday 15th September 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM)  

Chapel Choir (Sopranos) 

 

HYMNS:  52, 91, 79 

CANTICLES: Plainchant; Dyson in C 

ANTHEM:  The Father’s love Lole 

VOLUNTARY: Imperial march Elgar (SO) 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 22nd September 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM) 

Chapel Choir 

 

HYMNS:  93, 124, 170 

CANTICLES: Dyson in D 

ANTHEM:  Geistliches lied Brahms 

VOLUNTARY: Prelude & Fugue in c BWV 546 J S Bach 

 

 

Wednesday 25th & Thursday 26th September 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  132, Hg 

 

Wednesday 25th September 

EVENSONG AT SALISBURY CATHEDRAL (5.30PM) 

Chapel Choir 

 

RESPONSES Rose 

HYMN:  244 (NEH) 

PSALM:  119 (v.73-88) Ou 

CANTICLES: Dyson in D 

ANTHEM:  Geistliches lied Brahms 

VOLUNTARY: Variations on ‘East Acklam’ Moore 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 6th October 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM) 

Chapel Choir (Altos, Tenors & Basses) 

 

HYMNS:  67, 136, 137 

CANTICLES:  Plainchant; Stanford in Bb 

ANTHEM:  Ubi caritas Duruflé  

VOLUNTARY: Fugue in g BWV 542 J S Bach 

   

 

Wednesday 9th & Thursday 10th October 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  135, S 

 

Sunday 13th October 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM) 

Schola Cantorum with string quartet 

 

HYMNS:  92, 128, 149  

CANTICLES:  Purcell in g 

ANTHEM:  Ave verum corpus Mozart 

ANTHEM:  Joie et clarté Messiaen (SO) 

 

 

Wednesday 17th & Thursday 18th October 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  Amazing grace, W 

 

 

 



WELLINGTON COLLEGE CHAPEL SERVICES 

Michaelmas Term 2024 

Chaplain: Rev A Stark-Ordish Director of Chapel Music: Mr J W Thompson Student Organists: S Ou, A Shang & E Yu Head Choristers: F Hardwick & F Goff 

 

 

Wednesday 18th October 

ARTS WEEK CONCERT (7.30PM) 

Chapel Choir 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: Cantique de Jean Racine Fauré 

Requiem Fauré 

 

 

Sunday 10th November  

REMEMBRANCE SERVICES (9 & 10AM)  

Chapel Choir 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: For the fallen Guest 

  Song for Athene Tavener 

 

 

Monday 11th November  

ACT OF REMEMBRANCE (11AM)  

 

Wednesday 13th & Thursday 14th November 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  182, Bd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 17th November 

COLLEGE EVENSONG (8PM)  

Chapel Choir 

 

HYMNS:  6, 109, 107 

CANTICLES:  Gloucester Service Howells 

ANTHEM:  Cantique de Jean Racine Fauré 

VOLUNTARY: Fuga BWV 596 J S Bach (SO) 

 

 

Wednesday 20th & Thursday 21st November 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  159, Hn 

 

Sunday 1st December 

ADVENT SERVICE 

Schola Cantorum 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: In the stillness Beamish 

  Jesus Christ the apple tree Poston 

  Bethlehem down Warlock 

  Stars Ešenvalds 
 

 

Wednesday 4th & Thursday 5th December 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  11, L 

 

 

 

Sunday 8th December 

CAROL SERVICES (5 & 8PM)  

Chapel Choir & Brass Ensemble 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: In the stillness Beamish 

Ding! dong! merrily on high Wilberg 

In the bleak midwinter Darke 

O magnum mysterium Gjeilo 

Tomorrow shall be Gardner  

  

 

Wednesday 13th & Thursday 14th December 

MIDWEEK CHAPEL (8.30AM) 

 

HYMNS:  20, 22 

 

Friday 15th December 

U6 CAROL SERVICE (2PM)  

Chapel Choir 

 

CHORAL MUSIC: In the stillness Beamish 

Ding! dong! merrily on high Wilberg 

In the bleak midwinter Darke 

O magnum mysterium Lauridsen 

Tomorrow shall be Gardner 

 

Friday 15th – Tuesday 19th December 

CHOIR TOUR TO ANTWERP, BRUGES AND GHENT 

Chapel Choir 

 


